1. Negative Terminal Post
Canada: 1-888-271-8888       www.magnacharge.com       USA: 1-844-370-0258
2.. Pressure Controlled Vent Valves
3. Inter-cell Connector
4. Positive Terminal Post
6. Container Cover
5. Sealing Compound Epoxy
7. Sealing O-Ring
8. Positive Plate
9. AGM Separator
10. Negative Plate
11. Case
Model
Nominal
Voltage
(V)
Rated Capacity (AH) Approx dimension (inch) Approx
Weight Carton
QTY
Terminal
Type20HR 10HR 5HR 1HR
Length Width Height Total
Height1.80V/cell 1.80V/cell 1.75V/cell 1.60V/cell kg lbs.
6 VOLT
SLA6-1.2 6 1.20 1.12 1.02 0.75 3.82 0.94 2.03 2.26 0.29 0.64 30 T1
SLA6-2.8 6 2.80 2.60 2.38 1.76 2.60 1.30 3.82 4.06 0.57 1.26 20 T1
SLA6-3.2 6 3.20 2.98 2.72 2.01 5.28 1.34 2.36 2.60 0.67 1.48 20 T1
SLA6-4.5 6 4.50 4.19 3.83 2.83 2.76 1.85 3.98 4.17 0.81 1.79 20 T1
SLA6-7 6 7.50 6.98 6.38 4.71 5.94 1.34 3.70 3.94 1.26 2.78 8 T1/T2
SLA6-8.5 6 8.50 7.91 7.23 5.34 3.86 2.20 4.65 4.72 1.52 3.35 10 T1/T2
SLA6-12 6 12.00 11.16 10.20 7.54 5.94 2.01 3.70 3.94 1.95 4.30 8 T1/T2
SLA6-20 6 20.00 18.60 17.00 12.56 6.18 3.27 4.92 4.92 3.21 7.08 4 T3
SLA-6V27L 6 210.00 200.00 172.00 122.00 12.05 6.61 8.74 8.98 28.2 62.2 1 T8/T11
12 VOLT
SLA12-0.8 12 0.80 0.74 0.68 0.50 3.78 0.98 2.44 2.44 0.35 0.77 20 CONNECTOR
SLA12-1.2 12 1.20 1.12 1.02 0.75 3.82 1.69 2.05 2.28 0.57 1.26 20 T1
SLA12-2.3 12 2.30 2.14 1.96 1.44 7.01 1.38 2.36 2.60 0.78 1.72 20 T1
SLA12-3.5 12 3.20 2.98 2.72 2.01 5.28 2.64 2.38 2.62 1.35 2.98 10 T1
SLA12-4.5 12 4.50 4.19 3.83 2.83 3.54 2.76 3.98 4.21 1.48 3.26 10 T1/T2
SLA12-5 12 4.77 4.5 3.90 2.77 5.94 2.09 3.66 3.90 1.90 4.19 6 T1/T2
SLA12-5.4 12 5.40 5.00 4.60 3.39 3.54 2.76 3.98 4.21 1.88 4.15 10 T1
SLA12-7 12 7.20 6.70 6.12 4.52 5.94 2.56 3.68 3.90 2.35 5.18 8 T1/T2
SLA12-9 12 9.00 8.37 7.65 5.65 5.94 2.56 3.68 3.90 2.45 5.40 5 T1/T2/T3
SLA12-10 12 10.00 9.30 8.50 6.28 5.94 2.56 4.37 4.61 3.20 7.06 4 T1/T2
SLA12-12 12 12.70 12.00 10.04 7.38 5.94 3.86 3.74 3.98 3.80 8.38 4 T1/T2
SLA12-14 12 14.00 13.02 11.90 8.79 5.94 3.86 3.74 3.98 4.05 8.93 4 T1/T2
SLA12-18 12 19.10 18.00 15.60 11.10 7.15 3.03 6.59 6.59 5.70 12.57 2 T2
SLA12-20 12 20.00 18.90 17.20 13.10 7.15 3.03 6.59 6.59 6.00 13.23 2 T3/T12
SLA12-24 12 25.80 24 21.10 15.50 6.50 4.92 6.89 7.17 9.10 20.06 1 T3/T12
SLA12-28 12 28.00 26.04 23.80 17.58 6.54 6.89 4.92 4.92 8.40 18.50 1 T3/T12
SLA12-33 12 33.00 30.69 28.05 20.72 7.68 5.12 6.46 7.09 10.50 23.30 1 T5/T6/T12
SLA12-33G* 12 33.00 30.69 28.05 20.72 7.68 5.12 6.46 7.01 10.70 23.60 1 T5/T6
SLA12-38G* 12 38.00 35.30 30.40 20.90 7.76 6.50 6.69 6.69 13.50 29.80 1 T6
SLA12-45 12 45.00 42.00 36.50 26 7.76 6.50 6.69 6.69 14.50 32.00 1 T6/T12
SLA12-55 12 57.20 55.00 47.90 34.10 9.02 5.43 8.27 9.06 17.70 39.00 1 T6/T9/T14
SLA12-55G* 12 57.20 55.00 47.30 33.55 9.02 5.43 8.07 8.31 16.60 36.60 1 T6
SLA12-70G* 12 70.00 65.10 56.00 38.5 10.24 6.61 8.19 8.43 22.80 50.30 1 T6
SLA12-75 12 80.30 75.00 65.30 46.5 10.24 6.61 8.19 9.06 22.70 50.10 1 T6/T14
SLA12-90 12 96.30 90.00 78.30 55.80 12.05 6.61 8.15 8.98 62.40 28.30 1 T11
SLA12-100 12 107.00 100.00 87.00 62.00 12.99 6.81 8.35 8.66 32.00 70.60 1 T11
SLA12-150 12 160.50 150.00 130.50 93.00 19.02 6.69 9.39 9.39 47.20 104.10 1 T11
SLA12-200 12 214.00 200.00 174.00 124.00 20.55 9.45 8.58 8.82 64.00 141.10 1 T11
SLA12-250 12 260.00 250.00 215.00 152.50 20.55 10.06 8.66 8.90 73.00 161.00 1 T11
*Gel Technology1 Year Warranty - Cycling Applications 6 Month Warranty
Typical Applications
SLA Models and Parameters
04/2020